

RC no. RC-DAI-2017-A-0002 dated 13.01.2017

Branch : ACB/CBI/New Delhi

U/s 7 & 13(2) r/w 13(1) (d) of PC Act 1988

15.03.2022

**Fresh final report U/s 173 Cr. P. C. has been received on assignment.
It be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.

It is informed by the Ld. PP for CBI that one connected application is listed for hearing on 16.03.2022.

In these circumstances, to come up for consideration on **16.03.2022** alongwith the connected application. IO/HIO is directed to appear in the court on NDOH.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)

Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02

Rouse Avenue District Court

New Delhi/15.03.2022