

RC no. RC-DAI-2017-A-0002 dated 13.01.2017

Branch : ACB/CBI/New Delhi

U/s 7 & 13(2) r/w 13(1) (d) of PC Act 1988

20.05.2022

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.

Complainant Sh. Chetan Prakash in person.

An application has been moved by the complainant for supply of complete documents of closure report filed by CBI/ACB to the applicant in the compliance of judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court titled as *Bhagwant Singh Vs. Commissioner of Police AIR 1985 SC 1285*. Copy supplied to the Ld. PP for CBI, who seeks some time to file reply to the said application. Not opposed. Time granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for filing of reply / arguments on the above application on **18.08.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/20.05.2022