

RC no. RC-DAI-2017-A-0002 dated 13.01.2017

Branch : ACB/CBI/New Delhi

U/s 7 & 13(2) r/w 13(1) (d) of PC Act 1988

18.08.2022

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.

Complainant Sh. Chetan Prakash in person.

IO is absent.

Reply not filed.

Date is requested by Ld. PP for CBI to file reply to the application dated 20.05.2022 of the complainant.

At request of Ld. PP for CBI, now to come up on **26.09.2022** for reply/arguments on the aforesaid application and consideration of the final report. Notice to IO be also issued for the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/18.08.2022