

RC no. RC-DAI-2017-A-0002 dated 13.01.2017

Branch : ACB/CBI/New Delhi

U/s 7 & 13(2) r/w 13(1) (d) of PC Act 1988

04.02.2023

Present : Sh. Neetu Singh, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.

Complainant Sh. Chetan Prakash in person.

Copy of the Closure Report alongwith the entire set of documents is supplied to the complainant against receipt.

At request of the complainant, now to come up for filing of the protest petition/further proceedings on **13.02.2023**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/04.02.2023