

**CBI vs. Unknown officials (closure report)**  
**RC no. RC-DAI-2017-A-0002 dated 13.01.2017**  
**Branch : ACB/CBI/New Delhi**  
**U/s 7 & 13(2) r/w 13(1) (d) of PC Act 1988**

**02.03.2023**

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Complainant Sh. Chetan Prakash in person.

Copy of the Closure Report and entire set of documents were supplied to the complainant on 04.02.2023. Thereafter, an application was moved by the complainant stating that he has received all the documents except the CFSL report.

Today an application has been filed by the CBI for placing on record the additional documents along with the list of documents. Alongwith the application, original CFSL report has been filed. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied to the complainant also.

At this stage, an application under Section 91 of Cr. P. C. for supply of complete documents in possession of IO/CBI/ACB to the complainant has been moved by the complainant. Copy supplied to the Ld. Sr. PP for CBI who seeks some time to file reply.

Now, to come up on **21.03.2023** for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/02.03.2023