

**CLOR No. 2/2022**  
**CBI Vs. Unknown official (Closure report)**  
**RC no. 02(A)/2017/CBI/ACB/ND**  
**CNR no. DLCT11-000142-2022**

**21.03.2023**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. SPP for CBI.

Complainant Shri Chetan Prakash in person.

An Written Submissions in connection of application u/s 91 of CrPC filed on behalf of the complainant on dated 02.03.2023 has been moved on behalf of applicant/complainant. Copy supplied to Ld. SPP for CBI.

As per directions, now to come up for further proceedings on

**13.04.2023.**

Reader in the court of  
Shri Rakesh Kumar-III  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/21.03.2023**