

CBI vs. Unknown officials (closure report)
RC no. RC-DAI-2017-A-0002 dated 13.01.2017
Branch : ACB/CBI/New Delhi
U/s 7 & 13(2) r/w 13(1) (d) of PC Act 1988

13.04.2023

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Complainant Sh. Chetan Prakash in person.

Reply to the application U/s 91 Cr. P. C. moved on behalf of the complainant on the last date of hearing, has been filed by CBI. Copy supplied.

At joint request, now to come up on **23.05.2023** for arguments on this application.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/13.04.2023