

CLOR No. 2/2022
CBI Vs. Unknown official (Closure report)
RC no. 02(A)/2017/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR no. DLCT11-000142-2022

24.11.2023

Present : Shri V. K. Pathak, Ld. Officiating Sr. PP for CBI
alongwith HIO Inspector Bahadur Singh.
Complainant Shri Chetan Prakash in person.

An application for issuing directions to CFSL for filing status report has been filed by complainant with regard to letter No. RC-DAI-2017-A-0002/DLI 3323 dated 10.03.2017. Copy supplied to IO. It is submitted by complainant that documents in this case were sent to CFSL in the year 2017 and till date no report has been filed by CFSL. On last date of hearing, IO stated that some of the documents are still lying with the CFSL for report. In view of submissions made by the complainant, let notice to Director, CFSL be issued with direction to file the report with respect of letter No. RC-DAI-2017-A-0002/DLI 3323 dated 10.03.2017.

Another application has been filed by complainant for supply of copy of documents filed by IO on 28.08.2023. Date is requested by IO for filing reply / for supplying the documents.

At request, to come up on **27.01.2024** for filing reply, arguments and disposal of the pending application and awaiting report of CFSL. IO/HIO be summoned for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/24.11.2023