

CLOR No. 2/2022
CBI Vs. Unknown official (Closure report)
RC no. 02(A)/2017/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR no. DLCT11-000142-2022

27.01.2024

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith Inspector Bahadur Singh.

Complainant has appeared through VC (Cisco Webex App).

IO has submitted that he has received the documents and the report from CFSL and same is lying in the Department for consideration. IO is directed to file the report of CFSL in court on NDOH. Certain other documents which were demanded by the complainant have been produced by the IO. As complainant has appeared through VC, IO is directed to supply the documents to complainant on or before NDOH.

At request of complainant, to come up on **23.02.2024** for filing reply, arguments and disposal of the pending application and filing of report of CFSL. IO/HIO be summoned for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/27.01.2024