

CLOR No. 2/2022  
CBI Vs. Unknown official (Closure report)  
RC no. 02(A)/2017/CBI/ACB/ND  
CNR no. DLCT11-000142-2022

20.03.2024

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith Inspector  
Bahadur Singh.

None for the complainant .

Case called several times since morning but none has  
appeared on behalf of the complainant.

It is pointed out by the Reader of this court that an  
application for adjournment on behalf of complainant has been  
received on official mail ID of the District Court. It is mentioned  
in the application that appearance of complainant is necessary  
before Hon'ble Delhi High Court in W.P. (Crl. M.C.) 837/2023  
titled Chetan Prakash Vs. The state of NCT.

In view of the aforesaid, to come up on **24.04.2024**  
for filing protest petition/further proceedings. IO/HIO be  
summoned for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/20.03.2024