

CLOR No. 2/2022  
CBI Vs. Unknown official (Closure report)  
RC no. 02(A)/2017/CBI/ACB/ND  
CNR no. DLCT11-000142-2022

16.10.2024

**(Proceedings conducted in Hybrid Mode)**

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith Inspector  
Bahadur Singh.

Complainant has appeared **through VC (Cisco Webex)**.

HIO has filed reply to the protest petition. Same be  
taken on record. Copy of reply for complainant is also placed on  
record. Complainant is at liberty to collect the same during course  
of the day or any other day prior to NDOH.

Now to come up for arguments on protest petition on  
**22.11.2024.**

(ANKIT SINGLA)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/16.10.2024