

CLOR No. 2/2022  
CBI Vs. Unknown official (Closure report)  
RC no. 02(A)/2017/CBI/ACB/ND  
CNR no. DLCT11-000142-2022

27.02.2025

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO Dy. SP  
Shri N.C. Naval.  
Complainant in person.

Complainant has filed further written submissions in relation to Para No. 16.7 of the protest petition. Copy given to Ld. PP for CBI.

Put up for further arguments on protest petition on 25.03.2025. IO be summoned for NDOH.

(ANKIT SINGLA)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/27.02.2025