

CLOR No. 2/2022
CBI Vs. Unknown official (Closure report)
RC no. 02(A)/2017/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR no. DLCT11-000142-2022

25.03.2025

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Complainant in person.

It is submitted by Ld. PP for CBI that IO is not present today as he has gone to Vishakapatnam for official work. Ld. PP further submits that he needs assistance of IO for advancing arguments. Complainant submits that date in the month of May be given.

Part arguments heard. Be put up for further arguments on protest petition on 03.05.2025. IO be summoned for NDOH.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/25.03.2025