

CLOR No. 2/2022  
CBI Vs. Unknown official (Closure report)  
RC no. 02(A)/2017/CBI/ACB/ND  
CNR no. DLCT11-000142-2022

06.06.2025

**(Proceedings conducted in Hybrid Mode)**

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO Deputy  
SP Shri N.C. Naval & HIO Inspector Devender  
Kumar.

Complainant has appeared **through VC (Cisco  
Webex).**

Matter is listed for consideration / arguments on the  
protest petition of complainant Chetan Prakash and the closure  
report filed by CBI. However, the complainant Shri Chetan  
Prakash who has appeared through VC seeks an adjournment. He  
submits that his mother passed away on 01.06.2025.

At request of complainant, now to come up for  
consideration / arguments on protest petition and closure report of  
CBI on 19.07.2025. IO & HIO are bound down for next date of  
hearing.

(M.P. SINGH)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/06.06.2025