

CLOR No. 2/2022  
RC No. 02(A)/2017/CBI/ACB/ND  
CNR No. DLCT11-00142-2022  
CBI v Unknown Official (Closure Report)

19.07.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.  
IO/DSP Shri N. C. Naval.  
Complainant Shri Chetan Prakash in person.

HIO Inspector Davinder Kumar has sent a request for exemption from personal appearance.

Part arguments of Sh. Chetan Prakash and Ld. PP for CBI on protest petition and closure report of CBI heard. Arguments to continue on 13.08.2025.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RADC/New Delhi/19.07.2025