

CLOR No. 2/2022
RC No. 02(A)/2017/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR No. DLCT11-00142-2022
CBI v Unknown Official (Closure Report)

13.08.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
IO/DSP Shri N. C. Naval.

Complainant Chetan Prakash Sharma, through VC.

Matter is listed for arguments on the protest petition and closure report of CBI. Complainant Chetan Prakash Sharma seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is not keeping well. Adjournment is opposed by Ld. PP for CBI. At request on behalf of complainant Chetan Prakash Sharma, list on 24.09.2025 and 25.09.2025 for arguments.

Issue fresh notice to IO/DSP Shri N. C. Naval for 25.09.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/13.08.2025