

CLOR No. 2/2022
RC No. 02(A)/2017/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR No. DLCT11-00142-2022
CBI v Unknown Official (Closure Report)

04.12.2025

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.
Complainant Chetan Prakash Sharma, physically
present.
IO/DSP N. C. Naval, physically present.

Regular PP for CBI is not available today.

Complainant Mr. Chetan Prakash Sharma states that he is not
keeping good health. Under the given circumstances, list the
matter for arguments on the Closure Report on 27.01.2026.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/04.12.2025