

CLOR/2/2022  
RC No. 02(A)/2017/CBI/ACB/ND  
CNR No. DLCT11-00142-2022  
CBI v Unknown Official (Closure Report)

14.03.2026

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide notification no. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC, dt. 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.**

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.  
Complainant Chetan Prakash Sharma, through VC.  
IO/DSP N. C. Naval, physically present.

Complainant seeks adjournment citing some personal difficulties.

List the matter for arguments on Closure Report on 21.04.2026.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RACC/New Delhi/14.03.2026