

CLOR/2/2022
RC No. 02(A)/2017/CBI/ACB/ND
CNR No. DLCT11-00142-2022
CBI v Unknown Official (Closure Report)

02.05.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Pr : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

Complainant Chetan Prakash Sharma, physically present.

IO/DSP N. C. Nawal, physically present.

Part arguments of the complainant on the Closure Report heard.

IO shall verify the present whereabouts of Harender Singh, ex-employee of Delhi Police (whose name finds mention at page nos. 5 and 12 of the Closure Report).

Arguments of the complainant to continue on 30.05.2026. IO shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/02.05.2026